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Van's Aircraft, Inc. Exhibit A

Case # 23‐62260‐dwh11

6. Have you timely filed your tax returns and paid all of your taxes?

All post‐petition returns have been filed timely. The Debtor has uncovered pre‐petition sales 

and use tax returns that have not been filed timely, and is taking steps to file these returns. 
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Van's Aircraft, Inc. Exhibit B

Case # 23‐62260‐dwh11

10. Do you have any bank accounts open other than the DIP Accounts.

15. Have you borrowed money from anyone or has anyone made payments on your behalf?

Heritage Bank Business MM Checking Account has a small balance that has not been closed; 

less than $5K. Will be closed and transferred into DIP account 7771 during March, 2024.

Activity is limited to a $2M draw on the DIP loan in January.
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Van's Aircraft, Inc. Exhibit C

Case # 23‐62260‐dwh11
Summary of Cash Activity for all Accounts

Restricted Cash

Accounts Key Bank 7771 Key  Bank 1016 Key Bank 2569 Petty Cash Heritage Total Cash  Less Restricted Operating Cash

Total Opening Blances on 01/01/2024 1,694,234.21$               663,304.63$         1,075,254.94$      3,955.96$                4,717.23$                3,441,466.97$            (663,304.63)$               2,778,162.34$          

Total Cash Receipts 522,913.80$                  ‐$                        5,891,865.14$      770 38$                    ‐$                          6,415,549.32$            ‐$                              6,415,549.32$          

Cash Transfers to Restricted Cash (15,441.50)$                   1,296,929.76$      (1,281,488.26)$     ‐$                          ‐$                          ‐$                              (1,296,929.76)$           (1,296,929.76)$         

Cash Transfers from Restricted Cash 10,276.00$                    (1,016,588.88)$     1,006,312.88$      ‐$                          ‐$                          ‐$                              1,016,588.88$            1,016,588.88$          

Subtotal Receipts & Release of Restricted Cash 517,748.30$                  280,340.88$          5,616,689.76$      770 38$                    ‐$                          6,415,549.32$            (280,340.88)$               6,135,208.44$          

Total disbursements (2,246,426.81)$              ‐$                        (113,229.31)$        (188 00)$                   ‐$                          (2,359,844.12)$           ‐$                              (2,359,844.12)$         

Net Cash Flow (1,728,678.51)$              280,340.88$          5,503,460.45$      582 38$                    ‐$                          4,055,705.20$            (280,340.88)$               3,775,364.32$          

Cash on hand at end of the month 01/31/2024 (34,444.30)$                   943,645.51$         6,578,715.39$      4,538.34$                4,717.23$                7,497,172.17$            (943,645.51)$               6,553,526.66$          

   

       

Receipts, January 1 ‐ 31, 2024

Wires Received 3,133,636.07                

Checks Received 147,870.13                   

Direct Deposits 67,921.86                     

Credit Card Receipts 2,690,307.21                

Direct Deposits 375,043.67                   

Petty Cash Receipts 770.38                           

Heritage (Interest) ‐                                 

  Total Receipts, January 2024 6,415,549.32                
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Van's Aircraft, Inc. Exhibit D

Case # 23‐62260‐dwh11
Disbursements for the month of January, 2024 Cumulative 

Type Date Name Amount Balance

Payroll: 01/05/2024 301,939.02 301,939.02

01/20/2024 314,096.72 616,035.74

Hand Checks: 01/05/2024 250.00 250.00

01/05/2024 1,164.10 1,414.10

01/05/2024 1,996.39 3,410.49

01/08/2024 1,631.97 5,042.46

01/09/2024 800.00 5,842.46

01/10/2024 438.00 6,280.46

01/12/2024 1,182.16 7,462.62

01/19/2024 869.15 8,331.77

01/19/2024 1,037.47 9,369.24

01/19/2024 721.59 10,090.83

01/23/2024 1,266.45 11,357.28

01/23/2024 148.20 11,505.48

01/23/2024 148.44 11,653.92

01/23/2024 146.34 11,800.26

01/23/2024 159.53 11,959.79

01/25/2024 613.52 12,573.31

System Checks:

51974 01/02/2024 24,278.46 24,278.46

51975 01/02/2024 432.50 24,710.96

51976 01/02/2024 514.49 25,225.45

51977 01/02/2024 7,088.18 32,313.63

51978 01/02/2024 991.12 33,304.75

51979 01/03/2024 1,085.84 34,390.59

ACH 01/03/2024 67,735.00 102,125.59

ACH 01/03/2024 141.67 102,267.26

ACH 01/03/2024 6,000.00 108,267.26

51980 01/03/2024 10,183.70 118,450.96

51981 01/03/2024 1,304.24 119,755.20

51982 01/03/2024 1,489.32 121,244.52

51983 01/03/2024 252.24 121,496.76

51984 01/03/2024 1,129.98 122,626.74

51985 01/03/2024 9,256.00 131,882.74

51986 01/03/2024 240.00 132,122.74

51987 01/03/2024 1,459.10 133,581.84

51988 01/03/2024 472.82 134,054.66

51989 01/03/2024 126.61 134,181.27

51990 01/03/2024 960.00 135,141.27

51991 01/03/2024 337.50 135,478.77

51992 01/03/2024 600.00 136,078.77

51993 01/03/2024 472.38 136,551.15

51994 01/03/2024 2,532.70 139,083.85

51995 01/03/2024 1,087.00 140,170.85

51996 01/03/2024 205.29 140,376.14

51997 01/03/2024 149.56 140,525.70
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Type Date Name Amount Balance

51998 01/03/2024 125.00 140,650.70

51999 01/03/2024 305.00 140,955.70

52000 01/03/2024 4,908.15 145,863.85

52001 01/03/2024 100.00 145,963.85

52002 01/03/2024 437.86 146,401.71

52003 01/04/2024 750.00 147,151.71

01/04/2024 28,250.52 175,402.23

52004 01/05/2024 3,824.60 179,226.83

52005 01/05/2024 521.64 179,748.47

ACH 01/08/2024 3,395.37 183,143.84

01/08/2024 13,000.00 196,143.84

52006 01/08/2024 5,970.00 202,113.84

ACH 01/09/2024 47,775.00 249,888.84

ACH 01/09/2024 6,966.16 256,855.00

WIRE 01/09/2024 54,679.00 311,534.00

52007 01/09/2024 1,198.00 312,732.00

52008 01/09/2024 272.25 313,004.25

52009 01/09/2024 390.00 313,394.25

52010 01/10/2024 2,587.20 315,981.45

52011 01/10/2024 562.68 316,544.13

52012 01/10/2024 23,769.61 340,313.74

52013 01/10/2024 549.00 340,862.74

52014 01/10/2024 3,000.67 343,863.41

52015 01/10/2024 105.00 343,968.41

52016 01/10/2024 93.21 344,061.62

0 01/11/2024 10,000.00 354,061.62

ACH 01/11/2024 10,501.35 364,562.97

WIRE 01/11/2024 7,761.00 372,323.97

E-CHECK 01/11/2024 1,490.00 373,813.97

Auto 01/12/2024 76,255.23 450,069.20

ACH 01/12/2024 48,085.00 498,154.20

52017 01/12/2024 38.41 498,192.61

52018 01/12/2024 4,469.54 502,662.15

52019 01/12/2024 4,564.77 507,226.92

52020 01/12/2024 13.62 507,240.54

52021 01/12/2024 7,088.46 514,329.00

52022 01/12/2024 120.00 514,449.00

52023 01/12/2024 4,900.00 519,349.00

52024 01/12/2024 8,640.00 527,989.00

52025 01/12/2024 312.85 528,301.85

52026 01/12/2024 56.48 528,358.33

52027 01/12/2024 341.25 528,699.58

52028 01/12/2024 1,785.60 530,485.18

52029 01/12/2024 4,059.60 534,544.78

52030 01/12/2024 110.00 534,654.78

52031 01/12/2024 2,532.70 537,187.48

52032 01/12/2024 580.99 537,768.47

52033 01/12/2024 52.50 537,820.97

52034 01/12/2024 224.00 538,044.97

52035 01/12/2024 300.00 538,344.97

52036 01/12/2024 145.00 538,489.97

52037 01/12/2024 234.77 538,724.74
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Type Date Name Amount Balance

52038 01/12/2024 105.00 538,829.74

Dir Wi hdr 01/16/2024 2,833.07 541,662.81

WIRE 01/18/2024 1,316.50 542,979.31

ACH 01/18/2024 30,123.16 573,102.47

ACH 01/18/2024 17,077.27 590,179.74

ACH 01/18/2024 46,200.00 636,379.74

ACH 01/18/2024 79,210.52 715,590.26

ACH 01/18/2024 6,372.38 721,962.64

52040 01/18/2024 5,955.84 727,918.48

52041 01/18/2024 1,221.70 729,140.18

52042 01/18/2024 2,371.60 731,511.78

52043 01/18/2024 1,960.00 733,471.78

ACH 01/18/2024 9,870.00 743,341.78

ACH 01/18/2024 8,550.00 751,891.78

ACH 01/18/2024 984.41 752,876.19

ACH 01/18/2024 174.00 753,050.19

WIRE 01/18/2024 54,350.00 807,400.19

52044 01/19/2024 2,454.50 809,854.69

52045 01/19/2024 3,426.47 813,281.16

52046 01/19/2024 355.00 813,636.16

52047 01/19/2024 161.80 813,797.96

52048 01/19/2024 3,690.00 817,487.96

52049 01/19/2024 500.00 817,987.96

52050 01/19/2024 512.75 818,500.71

52051 01/19/2024 580.00 819,080.71

52052 01/19/2024 107.50 819,188.21

Wire 01/19/2024 2,545.35 821,733.56

Wire 01/19/2024 37,360.00 859,093.56

52053 01/19/2024 30,109.68 889,203.24

52054 01/19/2024 3,983.48 893,186.72

52055 01/19/2024 73.27 893,259.99

52056 01/19/2024 3,348.05 896,608.04

52057 01/19/2024 195.00 896,803.04

52058 01/19/2024 79.00 896,882.04

52059 01/19/2024 6,000.00 902,882.04

52060 01/19/2024 82.00 902,964.04

ACH 01/22/2024 3,311.43 906,275.47

ACH 01/22/2024 6,966.81 913,242.28

ACH 01/22/2024 10,372.00 923,614.28

Wire 01/22/2024 5,840.11 929,454.39

E-CHECK 01/22/2024 1,894.13 931,348.52

52062 01/23/2024 2,544.65 933,893.17

52063 01/23/2024 3,241.84 937,135.01

52064 01/23/2024 3,813.86 940,948.87

WIRE 01/23/2024 54,350.00 995,298.87

52066 01/23/2024 1,366.16 996,665.03

E-CHECK 01/23/2024 13,864.75 1,010,529.78

52067 01/24/2024 3,385.00 1,013,914.78

52068 01/24/2024 77.26 1,013,992.04

52069 01/24/2024 387.00 1,014,379.04

52070 01/24/2024 8,929.27 1,023,308.31

52071 01/24/2024 600.00 1,023,908.31
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01/18/2024 02/17/2024 550.98 550.98 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/10/2024 02/09/2024 22.77 22.77 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/29/2024 02/28/2024 65.55 65.55 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/19/2024 02/18/2024 19.90 19.90 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/22/2024 02/21/2024 75.47 75.47 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

12/06/2023 12/06/2023 1,308.41 1,308.41 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

12/13/2023 12/13/2023 334.32 334.32 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

02/01/2024 03/02/2024 999.00 999.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

12/08/2023 12/08/2023 1,128.40 1,128.40 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

02/08/2024 03/09/2024 1,125.00 1,125.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/22/2024 02/21/2024 99.83 99.83 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

02/05/2024 02/05/2024 2,636.30 2,636.30 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/23/2024 01/23/2024 4,336.40 4,336.40 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

02/08/2024 02/23/2024 2,035.20 2,035.20 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

12/09/2023 12/09/2023 608.15 608.15 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/24/2024 02/23/2024 2,343.19 2,343.19 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/22/2024 02/21/2024 604.00 604.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/18/2024 02/17/2024 950.00 950.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

01/24/2024 02/23/2024 225.00 225.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

12/19/2023 01/18/2024 1,050.00 1,050.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

12/31/2023 12/31/2023 5,000.00 5,000.00 0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00

Total Accounts Payable, Post‐Petition 86,322.59 86,322.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Report Total:
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As of January 31, 2024 Num Name Amount Balance

M022118 220.38              99,701.76          

M013810 204.63              99,906.39          

M041269 167.40              100,073.79        

M004592 153.05              100,226.84        

M037445 129.46              100,356.30        

M040617 111.15              100,467.45        

M004947 108.14              100,575.59        

M000631 95.92                100,671.51        

M004345 58.58                100,730.09        

M039826 51.03                100,781.12        

M039999 31.66                100,812.78        

M002636 31.09                100,843.87        

M040804 20.64                100,864.51        

M007479 18.71                100,883.22        

M000598 16.51                100,899.73        
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Corporate Banking Statement

January 31, 2024

1016

KeyBank

P.O. Box 93885

Cleveland, OH 44101-5885

 31  T 968 00000 R EM AO 

VAN'S AIRCRAFT, INC.

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS ACCOUNT

DEBTOR IN POSSESSION

CASE # 23-62260-DWH11

14401 KEIL RD NE

AURORA OR 97002-9467

Questions or comments?

Call 1-800-821-2829

page 1 of 3

Commercial Transaction 1016

VAN'S AIRCRAFT, INC.

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS ACCOUNT

DEBTOR IN POSSESSION

Beginning balance 12-31-23 $663,304.63

14 Additions +1,296,929.76

5 Subtractions -1,016,588.88

Ending balance 1-31-24 $943,645.51

Additions

Deposits

Date Serial # Source

1-4 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 $875,816.26

1-4 Internet Trf Fr DDA 7771 3720 2,607.00

1-4 Internet Trf Fr DDA 7771 3720 1,504.50

1-8 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 19,286.00

1-9 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 146,995.00

1-10 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 131,700.00

1-11 Internet Trf Fr DDA 7771 3720 11,133.03

1-11 Internet Trf Fr DDA 7771 3720 196.97

1-17 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 6,580.00

1-19 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 7,129.50

1-22 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 28,432.50

1-23 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 29,918.00

1-29 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 9,767.50

1-31 Internet Trf Fr DDA 2569 3720 25,863.50

Total additions $1,296,929.76

Subtractions

Withdrawals

Date Serial # Location

1-4 Internet Trf To DDA 7771 3720 $10,276.00

1-5 Internet Trf To DDA 2569 3720 543,165.14

1-5 Internet Trf To DDA 2569 3720 222,747.74

1-10 Internet Trf To DDA 2569 3720 131,700.00

1-24 Internet Trf To DDA 2569 3720 108,700.00

Total subtractions $1,016,588.88
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Corporate Banking Statement

January 31, 2024

1016

page 2 of 3

Fees and

charges

See your Account Analysis statement for details.

Case 23-62260-dwh11    Doc 106    Filed 03/04/24



Case 23-62260-dwh11    Doc 106    Filed 03/04/24



Case 23-62260-dwh11    Doc 106    Filed 03/04/24



Case 23-62260-dwh11    Doc 106    Filed 03/04/24



Corporate Banking Statement

January 31, 2024

2569

page 3 of 5

Additions

(con't)

Deposits

Date Serial # Source

1-18 4460 Wire Deposit 14,597.81

1-18 7318 Wire Deposit 13,339.34

1-18 Direct Deposit, 10,660.00

1-19 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 137,697.98

1-19 19263 Wire Deposit 29,790.32

1-19 17234 Wire Deposit 20,522.67

1-19 19258 Wire Deposit 14,603.00

1-19 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 459.79

1-22 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 119,533.88

1-22 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 20,559.96

1-22 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 18,002.16

1-22 30838 Wire Deposit 17,907.50

1-22 30372 Wire Deposit 3,793.50

1-22 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 160.32

1-23 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 76,611.64

1-23 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 75.00

1-24 Internet Trf Fr DDA 1016 3720 108,700.00

1-24 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 70,395.93

1-24 60048 Wire Deposit 10,030.00

1-24 60158 Wire Deposit 9,915.00

1-24 Direct Deposit, 3,450.00

1-25 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 43,402.63

1-26 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 50,738.75

1-26 95953 Wire Deposit 40,000.00

1-26 90858 Wire Deposit 24,001.60

1-26 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 672.00

1-29 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 73,625.10

1-29 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 43,929.84

1-29 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 23,678.53

1-29 91009 Wire Deposit 10,095.00

1-29 91006 Wire Deposit 10,095.00

1-29 111798 Wire Deposit 5,970.00

1-29 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 27.30

1-30 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 63,011.01

1-31 Direct Deposit, Merchant Svcs Comb. Dep. 66,922.19

1-31 Direct Deposit, 12,107.00

1-31 174750 Wire Deposit 5,260.00

1-31 152287 Wire Deposit 5,221.50

1-31 152327 Wire Deposit 4,370.00

Total additions $6,898,178.00

Subtractions

Withdrawals

Date Serial # Location

1-2 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. $2,826.25

1-3 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 17,107.50

1-4 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 875,816.26

1-4 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 25,539.70

1-8 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 19,286.00
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Corporate Banking Statement

January 31, 2024

2569

page 4 of 5

Subtractions

(con't)

Withdrawals

Date Serial # Location

1-8 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 2,607.50

1-9 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 146,995.00

1-9 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Moend Fees 24,411.34

1-10 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 131,700.00

1-10 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 89.65

1-16 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 11,057.06

1-17 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 6,580.00

1-19 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 11,750.00

1-19 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 7,129.50

1-22 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 28,432.50

1-23 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 29,918.00

1-25 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 6,426.25

1-26 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 7,414.06

1-29 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 9,767.50

1-31 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 25,863.50

1-31 Direct Withdrawal, Merchant Svcs Comb. Exc. 4,000.00

Total subtractions $1,394,717.57

Interest

earned

Number of days this statement period 31

Interest earned (2023) $333.87

Fees and

charges

See your Account Analysis statement for details.
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Corporate Banking Statement

January 31, 2024

7771

KeyBank

P.O. Box 93885

Cleveland, OH 44101-5885

164 31  T 968 00000 R EM AO 

VAN'S AIRCRAFT, INC.

CASH OPERATING ACCOUNT

DEBTOR IN POSSESSION

CASE # 23-62260-DWH11

31765 S KYLLO RD

MOLALLA OR 97038-8504

Questions or comments?

Call 1-800-821-2829

page 1 of 5

KeyNotes

As your business grows, KeyBank can help you reconcile your Business Checking account through our

Account Reconcilement Service. This service is designed for businesses who desire a convenient and time

saving method to automatically reconcile an account with large check volume activity. Learn more about how

our products and services can help your business manage its cash by calling the Commercial Client Service

Center at 1-800-821-2829.

Commercial Transaction 7771

VAN'S AIRCRAFT, INC.

CASH OPERATING ACCOUNT

DEBTOR IN POSSESSION

Beginning balance 12-31-23 $2,037,661.08

17 Additions +319,057.77

212 Subtractions -2,231,251.73

Net fees and charges -831.90

Ending balance 1-31-24 $124,635.22

Additions

Deposits

Date Serial # Source

1-3 Direct Deposit, Vans Aircraft Inreturn $3,253.70

1-4 Internet Trf Fr DDA 1016 3720 10,276.00

1-4 Deposit Branch 0071 Oregon 6,255.50

1-5 Direct Deposit, Vans Aircraft Inreturn 141.67

1-9 Deposit Branch 0071 Oregon 22,691.00

1-10 Direct Deposit, Paychex Inc. Payroll 1,631.97

1-19 24283 Wire Deposit KeyBank National 1039 1,316.50

1-24 Key Capture Deposit 69,769.81

1-30 147510 Wire Deposit KeyBank National 1039 139,274.76

1-31 52079 6,383.00

1-31 52064 3,813.86

1-31 52067 3,385.00

1-31 52075 840.00

1-31 52071 600.00

1-31 52088 197.91

1-31 52055 73.27
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Additions

(con't)

Deposits

Date Serial # Source

1-31 Key Capture Deposit 49,153.82

Total additions $319,057.77

Subtractions

Paper Checks * check missing from sequence

Check Date Amount Check Date Amount Check Date Amount

1-8 $250.00 1-12 1,304.24 1-24 1,785.60

1-5 1,164.10 1-22 1,489.32 1-17 4,059.60

1-9 1,996.39 1-5 252.24 1-19 110.00

1-11 1,631.97 1-2 12,579.35 1-19 2,532.70

1-11 800.00 1-9 1,129.98 1-18 580.99

1-12 438.00 1-10 9,256.00 1-22 224.00

1-12 1,182.16 1-9 240.00 1-17 300.00

1-19 869.15 1-5 1,459.10 1-19 145.00

1-19 721.59 1-9 472.82 1-22 234.77

1-24 1,266.45 1-11 126.61 1-18 105.00

1-26 148.20 1-9 960.00 1-23 5,955.84

1-26 148.44 1-9 337.50 1-31 1,221.70

1-26 146.34 1-8 600.00 1-23 2,371.60

1-26 159.53 1-11 472.38 1-23 1,960.00

1-29 613.52 1-9 2,532.70 1-19 2,454.50

1-17 358.20 1-5 1,087.00 1-23 3,426.47

1-5 2,485.00 1-8 205.29 1-25 355.00

1-2 1,941.20 1-8 149.56 1-24 161.80

1-4 1,584.00 1-10 125.00 1-23 3,690.00

1-4 350.00 1-10 305.00 1-22 500.00

1-2 2,311.21 1-9 4,908.15 1-23 512.75

1-4 337.93 1-16 100.00 1-24 580.00

1-4 256.52 1-12 437.86 1-26 30,109.68

1-9 15,104.00 1-18 750.00 1-24 3,983.48

1-3 14,228.44 1-22 3,824.60 1-30 73.27

1-2 180.00 1-16 521.64 1-29 3,348.05

1-2 58.49 1-11 1,198.00 1-22 195.00

1-2 1,639.60 1-9 272.25 1-22 79.00

1-3 650.00 1-10 390.00 1-23 82.00

1-2 372.83 1-11 2,587.20 1-29 2,544.65

1-4 79.00 1-22 562.68 1-25 3,241.84

1-23 731.10 1-12 23,769.61 1-30 3,813.86

1-3 12,165.00 1-17 549.00 1-29 1,366.16

1-3 935.00 1-17 3,000.67 1-30 3,385.00

1-2 92.25 1-18 105.00 1-31 77.26

1-22 995.00 1-16 93.21 1-29 8,929.27

1-10 99.85 1-18 38.41 1-30 600.00

1-5 863.19 1-18 4,469.54 1-29 773.21

1-2 89.11 1-22 13.62 1-30 840.00

1-5 24,278.46 1-18 7,088.46 1-30 6,383.00

1-3 432.50 1-19 120.00 1-31 180.00

1-8 514.49 1-24 4,900.00 1-31 94.07

1-17 7,088.18 1-18 8,640.00 1-29 619.00

1-10 991.12 1-26 312.85 1-29 261.28

1-4 1,085.84 1-18 56.48 1-29 16,922.50

1-11 10,183.70 1-22 341.25 1-26 2,623.66
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Subtractions

(con't)

Paper Checks * check missing from sequence

Check Date Amount Check Date Amount Check Date Amount

1-30 197.91 1-8 1,252.23 1-10 1,877.47

1-29 865.00 1-2 1,742.87 1-9 2,064.82

1-25 2,782.75 1-5 1,437.34 1-29 1,978.17

1-26 31,868.02 1-9 1,082.37 1-23 2,141.04

1-31 1,560.00 1-2 1,647.35 1-26 1,192.95

1-2 1,313.27 1-2 10,067.12 1-22 9,850.00

1-2 4,217.99 1-12 1,788.79 1-22 1,877.34

1-12 1,689.44 1-11 1,258.46 1-23 1,672.41

1-12 1,502.52 1-22 9,850.01

Paper Checks Paid $440,721.82

Withdrawals

Date Serial # Location

1-3 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH $67,876.67

1-3 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 6,000.00

1-4 842952 Wire Withdrawal Paychex of New Y 8399 283,000.79

1-4 Direct Withdrawal, Cardmember Serv Web Pymt 28,250.52

1-4 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 2,607.00

1-4 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 1,504.50

1-5 Direct Withdrawal, Paychex Eib Invoice 946.01

1-8 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 3,395.37

1-8 Direct Withdrawal, Cardmember Serv Web Pymt 13,000.00

1-9 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 54,741.16

1-9 893278 Wire Withdrawal 54,699.00

1-11 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 10,501.35

1-11 925809 Internat Wire Wd 7,781.00

1-11 Direct Withdrawal, Debits 27,412.03

1-11 Direct Withdrawal, Debits 24,531.60

1-11 Direct Withdrawal, Debits 24,311.60

1-11 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 11,133.03

1-11 Internet Trf To DDA 1016 3720 196.97

1-12 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 48,085.00

1-12 Direct Withdrawal, Cardmember Serv Web Pymt 10,000.00

1-12 Direct Withdrawal, 1,490.00

1-16 Withdrawal Branch 0071 Oregon 2,833.07

1-18 6799 Wire Withdrawal Paychex, Inc 8399 293,269.08

1-18 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 178,983.33

1-18 6798 Wire Withdrawal 54,350.00

1-19 24121 Internat Wire Wd 37,360.00

1-19 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 19,578.41

1-19 24090 Wire Withdrawal 2,545.35

1-19 24089 Wire Withdrawal 1,316.50

1-22 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft Inkbbo ACH 20,650.24

1-22 43405 Internat Wire 5,860.11

1-22 Direct Withdrawal, Paychex 2,540.00

1-22 Direct Withdrawal, Paychex 745.77

1-23 57608 Wire Withdrawal 54,350.00

1-23 Direct Withdrawal, 1,894.13

1-25 72894 Wire Withdrawal 6,683.40
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Subtractions

(con't)

Withdrawals

Date Serial # Location

1-25 Direct Withdrawal, 13,864.75

1-29 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft 59,105.06

1-29 105357 Wire Withdrawal 32,860.50

1-30 140488 Wire Withdrawal 139,274.76

1-30 140523 Internat Wire Wd 45,604.00

1-30 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft 10,218.80

1-30 Withdrawal Branch 0071 Oregon 2,958.90

1-31 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft 63,632.03

1-31 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft 31,945.00

1-31 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft 16,382.92

1-31 Direct Withdrawal, Vans Aircraft 5,260.20

1-31 Direct Withdrawal, Cardmember Serv Web Pymt 5,000.00

Total subtractions $2,231,251.73

Fees and

charges

Date Quantity Unit Charge

1-9-24 Dec Analysis Service Chg 1 831.90 -$831.90

Fees and charges assessed this period -$831.90

See your Account Analysis statement for details.
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